504883171 04/24/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4929912

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY DA	ATA				
			Name		Execution Date
JAMES A. MUTTON					10/31/2012
RYAN F. LYNCH					11/01/2012
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ТА				
Name:	Akama	i Tech	inologies, Inc.		
Street Address:	150 Bro	oadwa	ły		
City:	Cambri	idge			
State/Country:	MASSA	ACHU	SETTS		
Postal Code:	02142				
Property TypeApplication Number:1521		Number 9064			
Application Number: 1521		15219	9064		
				1	
CORRESPONDENCE D	ΑΤΑ			1	
Fax Number:		• •	444-3001	1	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i>	e sent to	o the e	e-mail address first; if that is uns		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i>	e sent to provideo	o the e d; if th			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i>	e sent to provideo	o the e d; if th 617-4	e-mail address first; if that is uns nat is unsuccessful, it will be sen		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	e sent to provideo	d; if the d; if th 617-4 docke	e-mail address first; if that is uns nat is unsuccessful, it will be sen 44-2906		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email:	e sent to provideo	o the e d; if th 617-4 docke AKAN	e-mail address first; if that is uns pat is unsuccessful, it will be sen 44-2906 et@akamai.com		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	e sent to provideo	o the e d; if th 617-4 docke AKAM 150 B ATTN	e-mail address first; if that is uns nat is unsuccessful, it will be sen 44-2906 et@akamai.com MAI TECHNOLOGIES INC. BROADWAY I: CAROL NICOLORA/LEGAL	nt via US M	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	e sent to provideo	o the e d; if th 617-4 docke AKAM 150 B ATTN	e-mail address first; if that is uns nat is unsuccessful, it will be sen 44-2906 et@akamai.com /AI TECHNOLOGIES INC. BROADWAY	nt via US M	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	e sent to provideo	b the e d; if th 617-4 docke AKAM 150 B ATTN CAME	e-mail address first; if that is uns nat is unsuccessful, it will be sen 44-2906 et@akamai.com MAI TECHNOLOGIES INC. BROADWAY I: CAROL NICOLORA/LEGAL	nt via US M	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	e sent to provideo	b the e d; if th 617-4 docke AKAM 150 B ATTN CAME	e-mail address first; if that is uns nat is unsuccessful, it will be sen 44-2906 MAI TECHNOLOGIES INC. BROADWAY I: CAROL NICOLORA/LEGAL BRIDGE, MASSACHUSETTS 0214	nt via US M	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	e sent to provideo	b the e d; if th 617-4 docke AKAM 150 B ATTN CAME	e-mail address first; if that is uns at is unsuccessful, it will be sen 44-2906 et@akamai.com /AI TECHNOLOGIES INC. BROADWAY I: CAROL NICOLORA/LEGAL BRIDGE, MASSACHUSETTS 0214 AKAM-202-C	nt via US M	
Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU	e sent to provideo	o the e d; if th 617-4 docke AKAM 150 B ATTN CAME	e-mail address first; if that is uns at is unsuccessful, it will be sen 44-2906 et@akamai.com /AI TECHNOLOGIES INC. BROADWAY I: CAROL NICOLORA/LEGAL BRIDGE, MASSACHUSETTS 0214 AKAM-202-C CAROL A. NICOLORA	nt via US M	

Total Attachments: 4

source=AKAM-203-C_executed_assignment#page1.tif source=AKAM-203-C_executed_assignment#page2.tif source=AKAM-203-C_executed_assignment#page3.tif source=AKAM-203-C_executed_assignment#page4.tif

ASSIGNMENT

We, James A. Mutton, of Maple Valley, WA; and Ryan F. Lynch, of San Marcos, CA in consideration of One Dollar, and other valuable consideration paid to us by

Akamai Technologies, Inc.

a corporation having a place of business at 8 Cambridge Center, Cambridge MA 02142, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, have sold, assigned and transferred by virtue of employment agreement(s), and otherwise do hereby sell, assign and transfer, unto said

Akamai Technologies, Inc.

its successors and assigns, our entire right, title, and interest for the United States of America and all foreign countries including all rights of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, or otherwise, in all inventions or improvements in the patent application(s) identified below, and in all Letters Patent of the United States and all foreign countries which may or shall be granted on said invention, or any parts thereof, or on said application, or any divisional, continuing, reissue or other applications based in whole or in part thereon. And we agree, for ourselves and our executors and administrators, with said corporation and its successors and assigns but at its or their expense and charges, hereafter to execute all applications, amended specifications, deeds or other instruments, and to do all acts necessary or proper to secure the grant of Letters Patent in the United States and in all other countries to said corporation, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by the counsel of said corporation and to vest and confirm in said corporation, its successors and assigns, the legal title to all such patents.

And we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue such Letters Patent (and other foreign patent offices to issue such Patents) as shall be granted upon said application or applications based thereon to said corporation, its successors and assigns.

Identification of patent application(s):

Provisional Patent Application		
Application No.	61/556,236, filed November 6, 2011	
Title:	THYBRID PLATFORM FOR CONTENT DELIVERY AND	
	TRANSCODING	
Atty Docket No.:	AKAM-201-PROV	

Provisional Patent Application		
Application No.	61/556,237, filed November 6, 2011	
Title:	SEGMENTED PARALLEL ENCODING WITH FRAME-AWARE,	
	VARIABLE-SIZE CHUNKING	
Atty Docket No.:	AKAM-202-PROV	

Page 1 of 2

Non-provisional Patent Application		
Application No.	Not Yet Filed	
Title:	HYBRID PLATFORM FOR CONTENT DELIVERY AND TRANSCODING	
Inventors:	James A. Mutton and Ryan F. Lynch	
Atty Docket No.:	AKAM-201-U	

Non-provisional Pater	it Application	
Application No.	Not Yet Filed	
Title:	SEGMENTED PARALLEL ENCODING WITH FRAME-AWARE,	
	VARIABLE-SIZE CHUNKING	
Inventors:	James A. Mutton	
Atty Docket No.:	AKAM-202-U	

In Witness Whereof, we have hereunto set our hands and affixed our seals on the date(s) written below.

This Assignment shall be effective as of November 6, 2011.

[SIGNATURES BELOW]

Full Name Of Inventor:	James A. Mutton
Inventor's Signature:	Chen Mitte
Date:	10/31/2012
Residence City, State, Country:	Maple Valley, Washington, United States
Mailing Address:	c/o Akamai Technologies
	8 Cambridge Center
	Cambridge, MA 02142

Full Name Of Inventor:	Ryan F. Lynch
Inventor's Signature:	
Date:	
Residence City, State, Country:	San Marcos, California, United States
Mailing Address:	c/o Akamai Technologies
	8 Cambridge Center
	Cambridge, MA 02142

Page 2 of 2

ASSIGNMENT

We, James A. Mutton, of Maple Valley, WA; and Ryan F. Lynch, of San Marcos, CA in consideration of One Dollar, and other valuable consideration paid to us by

Akamai Technologies, Inc.

a corporation having a place of business at 8 Cambridge Center, Cambridge MA 02142, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, have sold, assigned and transferred by virtue of employment agreement(s), and otherwise do hereby sell, assign and transfer, unto said

Akamai Technologies, Inc.

its successors and assigns, our entire right, title, and interest for the United States of America and all foreign countries including all rights of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, or otherwise, in all inventions or improvements in the patent application(s) identified below, and in all Letters Patent of the United States and all foreign countries which may or shall be granted on said invention, or any parts thereof, or on said application, or any divisional, continuing, reissue or other applications based in whole or in part thereon. And we agree, for ourselves and our executors and administrators, with said corporation and its successors and assigns but at its or their expense and charges, hereafter to execute all applications, amended specifications, deeds or other instruments, and to do all acts necessary or proper to secure the grant of Letters Patent in the United States and in all other countries to said corporation, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by the counsel of said corporation and to vest and confirm in said corporation, its successors and assigns, the legal title to all such patents.

And we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue such Letters Patent (and other foreign patent offices to issue such Patents) as shall be granted upon said application or applications based thereon to said corporation, its successors and assigns.

Identification of patent application(s):

Provisional Patent Application		
Application No.	61/556,236, filed November 6, 2011	
Title:	HYBRID PLATFORM FOR CONTENT DELIVERY AND	
	TRANSCODING	
Atty Docket No.:	AKAM-201-PROV	

Provisional Patent Application		
Application No.	61/556,237, filed November 6, 2011	
Title:	SEGMENTED PARALLEL ENCODING WITH FRAME-AWARE,	
	VARIABLE-SIZE CHUNKING	
Atty Docket No.:	AKAM-202-PROV	

Non-provisional Patent Application		
Application No.	Not Yet Filed	
Title:	HYBRID PLATFORM FOR CONTENT DELIVERY AND TRANSCODING	
Inventors:	James A. Mutton and Ryan F. Lynch	
Atty Docket No.:	AKAM-201-U	

Non-provisional Paten	t Application
Application No.	Not Yet Filed
Title:	SEGMENTED PARALLEL ENCODING WITH FRAME-AWARE, VARIABLE-SIZE CHUNKING
Inventors:	James A. Mutton
Atty Docket No.:	AKAM-202-U

In Witness Whereof, we have hereunto set our hands and affixed our seals on the date(s) written below.

This Assignment shall be effective as of November 6, 2011.

[SIGNATURES BELOW]

Full Name Of Inventor:	James A. Mutton
Inventor's Signature:	
Date:	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Residence City, State, Country:	Maple Valley, Washington, United States
Mailing Address:	c/o Akamai Technologies
	8 Cambridge Center
	Cambridge, MA 02142

Full Name Of Inventor:	Ryan F/Lynch
Inventor's Signature:	12
Date:	11/1/2012
Residence City, State, Country:	San Marcos, California, United States
Mailing Address:	c/o Akamai Technologies
	-8-Cambridge Center
	Cambridge, MA 02142

Page 2 of 2

RECORDED: 04/24/2018